Proposed 2020 East Montpelier Appointments

(listed with proposed appointees and term end dates if appointed)

Town Treasurer

e Don Welch, current appointed officer
Town Clerk

¢ Rosie Laquerre, current appointed officer
Collector of Delinquent Taxes

¢ Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer
Collector of Current Taxes

e Don Welch, current appointed officer
Assistant Treasurer

e Denise Sparrow, current appointed officer
Assistant Town Clerk

e Denise Sparrow, current appointed officer
Zoning Administrator

¢ Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer
Acting Zoning Administrator

e Gene Troia, current appointed officer
Road Commissioners

e Seth Gardner, current appointed officer

e Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer
Capital Improvement Committee

e Jon Jewett

Active Appointments

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:
Term End:

Term End:

06/30/2021

06/30/2021

06/30/2021

06/30/2021

06/30/2021

06/30/2021

06/30/2021

06/30/2021

06/30/2021
06/30/2021

03/2021

(not including open-ended & active multi-year committee terms)

Wrightsville Beach Recreation District
¢ Kim Kendall
2020 Green Up Day Coordinator
e  Chris Racanelli
Town Health Officer
¢ Ginny Burley
2" Town Health Officer
¢ Rachael Grossman
Fire Warden
e Ty Rolland
Four Corners Schoolhouse Association Representative
e Carolyn Shapiro
Animal Control Officer
e Carl Etnier
Assistant Animal Control Officer
e Amber Perry
Conservation Fund Advisory Committee
e Ginny Callan
e Brian Lusignan
Emergency Management Coordinator
e Toby Talbot
2" Emergency Management Coordinator
e Jon Boucher
Development Review Board
e Steve Kappel
¢ Lauren Oates

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:
Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:
Term End:

09/30/22

03/2021

12/31/20

03/2021

06/30/23

03/2021

03/2021

03/2021

03/2023
03/2023

03/2021

03/2021

03/2023
03/2023



Kim Watson

Town Tree Warden

Paul Cate

Forest Committee

Mark Lane

Central VT Regional Planning Commission

Lead Representative:
o Julie Potter
Alternate:
o Clarice Cutler
Transportation Advisory Committee
o Frank Pratt

State Police Community Advisory Board

Carol Welch
Don Welch

Recreation Board

Paul Winters

Jack Zeilenga

Jan Aldrich

Michael Blanchard

Alex Rob

Bob Fitch

Claire Obeldobel, youth member

Cemetery Committee

Elliott Morse
Tim Lamson
Emily Goyette
Jon Boucher
Mark Lane

Capital Improvement Committee

Gene Troia
Don Welch
Casey Northrup
Kim Watson
Ed Deegan

Central VT Solid Waste Management District

Ann Stanton

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:
Term End:

Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:

Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:

Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:

Term End:

CVFiber [Central VT Internet Communications Union District]

Lead Representative
o Tom Fisher
Alternate Representative
o Tom McMurdo

Town Service Officer

Rachael Grossman

Funding Request Study Committee

Paul Erlbaum, current member

Lindy Johnson, current member

Sue Racanelli, current member

Kate Rader, current member

Jeanne Malachowski, current member
Ginny Callan

Sarah Kinter

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:

03/2023

03/2021

03/2023

03/2021

03/2021

03/2021

04/2021
04/2021

03/2021
03/2022
03/2022
03/2023
03/2023
03/2023
05/2021

03/2021
03/2021
03/2021
03/2021
03/2021

03/2021
03/2021
03/2021
03/2021
03/2021

03/2021

04/30/21

04/30/21

03/2021

03/2021
03/2021
03/2021
03/2021
03/2021
03/2021
03/2021



