## **Proposed 2020 East Montpelier Appointments** (listed with proposed appointees and term end dates if appointed)

Town Treasurer		
<ul> <li>Don Welch, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Town Clerk		
<ul> <li>Rosie Laquerre, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Collector of Delinquent Taxes		
<ul> <li>Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Collector of Current Taxes		
<ul> <li>Don Welch, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Assistant Treasurer		
<ul> <li>Denise Sparrow, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Assistant Town Clerk		
<ul> <li>Denise Sparrow, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Zoning Administrator		
<ul> <li>Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Acting Zoning Administrator		
<ul> <li>Gene Troia, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Road Commissioners		
<ul> <li>Seth Gardner, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
<ul> <li>Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2021
Capital Improvement Committee		
<ul> <li>Jon Jewett</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021

## <u>Active Appointments</u> (<u>not</u> including open-ended & active multi-year committee terms)

Wrightsville Beach Recreation District		
Kim Kendall	Term End:	09/30/22
2020 Green Up Day Coordinator		
<ul> <li>Chris Racanelli</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021
Town Health Officer		
• Ginny Burley	Term End:	12/31/20
2 <sup>nd</sup> Town Health Officer		
<ul> <li>Rachael Grossman</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021
Fire Warden		
<ul> <li>Ty Rolland</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/23
Four Corners Schoolhouse Association Representative		
<ul> <li>Carolyn Shapiro</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021
Animal Control Officer		
• Carl Etnier	Term End:	03/2021
Assistant Animal Control Officer		
Amber Perry	Term End:	03/2021
Conservation Fund Advisory Committee		
<ul> <li>Ginny Callan</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2023
Brian Lusignan	Term End:	03/2023
<b>Emergency Management Coordinator</b>		
<ul> <li>Toby Talbot</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021
2 <sup>nd</sup> Emergency Management Coordinator		
<ul> <li>Jon Boucher</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021
Development Review Board		
• Steve Kappel	Term End:	03/2023
• Lauren Oates	Term End:	03/2023

Kim Watson	Term End:	03/2023
Town Tree Warden		
• Paul Cate	Term End:	03/2021
Forest Committee		0.0.00
Mark Lane     Mark Lane	Term End:	03/2023
Central VT Regional Planning Commission		
Lead Representative:	<i>m</i>	02/2021
o Julie Potter	Term End:	03/2021
Alternate:	T E. J.	02/2021
Clarice Cutler  Transportation Advisory Committee	Term End:	03/2021
Transportation Advisory Committee  o Frank Pratt	Term End:	02/2021
State Police Community Advisory Board	Term Eng.	03/2021
Carol Welch	Term End:	04/2021
Don Welch	Term End:	04/2021
Recreation Board	Term Eng:	04/2021
	Term End:	03/2021
Jack Zeilenga	Term End:	03/2022
• Jan Aldrich	Term End:	03/2022
Michael Blanchard	Term End:	03/2023
• Alex Rob	Term End:	03/2023
• Bob Fitch	Term End:	03/2023
Claire Obeldobel, youth member	Term End:	05/2021
Cemetery Committee		
• Elliott Morse	Term End:	03/2021
• Tim Lamson	Term End:	03/2021
• Emily Goyette	Term End:	03/2021
<ul> <li>Jon Boucher</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021
<ul> <li>Mark Lane</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021
Capital Improvement Committee		
• Gene Troia	Term End:	03/2021
• Don Welch	Term End:	03/2021
Casey Northrup	Term End:	03/2021
• Kim Watson	Term End:	03/2021
• Ed Deegan	Term End:	03/2021
Central VT Solid Waste Management District		
Ann Stanton	Term End:	03/2021
CVFiber [Central VT Internet Communications Union Di	strict]	
• Lead Representative		
o Tom Fisher	Term End:	04/30/21
Alternate Representative		
o Tom McMurdo	Term End:	04/30/21
Town Service Officer		
Rachael Grossman	Term End:	03/2021
<b>Funding Request Study Committee</b>		
Paul Erlbaum, current member	Term End:	03/2021
• Lindy Johnson, current member	Term End:	03/2021
Sue Racanelli, current member	Term End:	03/2021
Kate Rader, current member	Term End:	03/2021
Jeanne Malachowski, current member	Term End:	03/2021
• Ginny Callan	Term End:	03/2021
Sarah Kinter	Term End:	03/2021
- Saran Kinu	reim Enu.	UJ/ ZUZ I